

## TSU7500 Pronto, MX-3000, and MX-6000 Remote Control Discontinuance Bulletin

Due to the demand for technology advancement, Rockwell Collins will discontinue taking orders for the products listed below effective immediately:

Product	Part number
TSU7500 Pronto Remote Control	2507-1-003
MX-3000 Remote Control	441-0087-100
MX-6000 Remote Control	441-0095-100

Rockwell Collins accepted repair requests of the TSU75000 Pronto Remote Control through December 1, 2016. After this time, Rockwell Collins will discontinue support of the Pronto Remote Control.

The replacement option for the TSU7500, MX-3000, and MX-6000 remote controls is the Wireless Cabin Remote Application by Rockwell Collins. A hard button solution is being analyzed as well.

Product	Part number
Wireless Cabin Remote Application	SW-VENU- 2WAYRMT

The Wireless Cabin Remote Application allows the cabin environment to be controlled with a simple swipe of the screen on an iOS and Android smartphone and tablet. Once the CMS-1, ACMS, FCMS, and CES cabin management systems are upgraded with the cabin remote feature, authorized passengers can immediately begin to control cabin entertainment sources, displays, and environmental options. The application automatically synchronizes with your cabin management system and updates the remote control menu to match the configuration options of the aircraft.



ACMS owners and operators can refer to the Marketing Bulletin BRS-110129.06M. CMS-1, FCMS, and CES owners and operators can contact Rockwell Collins technical sales.

For additional information on the Cabin Remote Application, please contact your Rockwell Collins sales manager, customer support engineer or order administrator.

How can we help?

Please call Rockwell Collins Customer Support at +1.319.295.5000.

## Building trust every day.

Rockwell Collins delivers innovative aviation and highintegrity solutions to commercial and government customers worldwide. Backed by a global network of service and support, we stand committed to putting technology and practical innovation to work for you whenever and wherever you need us. In this way, working together, we build trust. Every day. For more information, contact:

Rockwell Collins 400 Collins Road NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52498 +1.319.295.4085 email: csmarketing@rockwellcollins.com www.rockwellcollins.com

